SPLIT A PERMIT
Estimate of Work

Permit #: G-13570

Name(s) of Applicant:  Brian Rissberger
9750 Lace Leaf Lane NE
Aurora, OR 97002-8738

Other Landowners: A & R Spada Farms, LLC,
George & Lucette Wilder,
Rogers Associates Oregon/George Rogers,

Nursery Holdings LLC
Est.
Time
Action Item (hr.)
Review Application for Completeness 1.0
Verify mailing address of each owner of the authorized place of use 0.5
Verify deeds matches properties proposed for assignments 1.0
Verify most recent water use under the permit has been exercised within 0.5
relevant terms and conditions of permit
Assess application for enlargement of the original permit and injury to other 1.5
water right holders
Review and prepare draft documents 6.0
Issue, mail, and publish draft PFO 0.5
Issue, mail, and publish PFO 0.5
Issue and mail Final Order and new Permits 0.5
Total | 12.0
Total Hours: 12 x $ 65.00/hr = $ 780.00
TOTAL ESTIMATE DUE: $ 780.00
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< 3:9) Ure On Water Resources Department
\ 397 North Mall Office Building
\\ Kate Brown, Governor 725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

Phone (503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

www.wrd.state.or.us

Tuly 28,2016

Brian Rissberger
9750 Lace Leaf Lane NE
Aurora, OR 97002

RE:  Split a Permit Application

We are in receipt of your application to Split a Permit and Request for Issuance of Replacement

Permits. Our Receipt #120684 for your $125.00 for the estimated cost to process our application
is enclosed.

Also enclosed is the Applicant’s Agreement which includes the estimated cost of the work to be
performed. In order to commence work, the Agreement must be signed and accompanied with
the full payment of the estimated maximum cost.

Please read the Agreement thoroughly and follow the instructions to proceed with the process.
Please mail the signed contract and check prior to August 28, 2016, to:

Sarah Henderson

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

If you have any questions, please call me at (503) 986-0890 or via e-mail at
Sarah.A.Henderson @wrd.state.or.us.

Sincerely,

ﬁw{ Klandordorn—

Sarah Henderson
Transfer and Conservation Section

Enclosures

cc: Doann Hamilton (via email at phgdmh@ gmail.com)
Joel Plahn, District 16 Watermaster (via email)
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FARM CREDIT SERVICES

March 4, 2015

Kelly Starnes

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301

Re:  A&R Spada Farms, LLC - Water Right Changes on "Gillis Farm"
(Old Loan #45897-442; New Loan No. 6011605)

Dear Mr. Starnes,

I have reviewed the proposed changes to the water rights for the farm owned by A&R Spada
Farms, LLC that serves as collateral for the above referenced loan; specifically the Application to
Split a Permit and Request for Issuance of Replacement Permits. A legal description of the farm
is attached on Exhibit One. Northwest Farm Credit Services hereby provides this letter as its
approval of the proposed water right change in lieu of the Department's Affidavit of Non-
Conveyance and Reading of the Permit. If you require any additional information from us,
please feel free to contact me at 503-373-3000.

Smcer)ély,
\ 0 \S —

Kurt J. Wittman
Relationship Manager/VP
Commercial Lending Division

CC:  Angelo Spada - A&R Spada Farms, LLC

Northwest Farm Credit Services, ACA, Northwest Farm Credit Services, FLCA, Northwest Farm Credit Services, PCA










SPLIT A PERMIT and REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE
OF REPLACEMENT PERMITS

APPLICANT'S AGREEMENT

This Agreement is between the Oregon Water Resources Department, hereafter OWRD, and Brian Rissberger
hereafter Applicant, hereafter known together as the parties.

( OWRD Information Applicant’s Information Applicant’s Representative \

Contact: Kelly Starnes Name: Brian Rissberger Name: Pacific Hydro-Geology, Inc.
Title: Transfer Program Analyst Contact: Contact: Doann Hamilton
Address: 725 Summer Street, NE, Suite A Address: 9750 Lace Leaf Lane NE Address: 18487 S. Valley Vista Road
Salem, OR 97301-1266 Aurora, OR 97002 Mulino, OR97042
Phone: 503 986-0886 Phone:  503-709-0269 Phone:  503-632-5016
Fax: 503 986-0901 Fax: 503-632-5983
Email: patrick.k.starnes@state.or.us Email: Emait: phgdmh@gmail.com
& j

Purpose The purpose of this Agreement is to process the Split a Permit Application. (Permit Number: G-13570)

1. Authority The OWRD has been authorized pursuant to ORS 537.225 to receive and review application for
assignment of all or part of the water right permit and for the issuance of a replacement water right permit that
reflects that assignment. In addition OAR 690-325-0010 through 0110 establishes the requirements and
procedures for evaluating the application. In making this agreement, OWRD shali require the applicant to pay
the full cost of evaluating the application.

2. Restrictions. Brian Rissberger and OWRD agree that this Agreement shall not be construed to restrict in any
way the decisions and actions by OWRD. OWRD shall be free to exercise independent judgment consistent
with existing laws and reguiations.

3. Effective Date and Duration. Unless otherwise terminated by non-deposit of funds by the Applicant, this
Agreement shall become effective on the date on which both parties have signed the Agreement and the full
deposit of the estimated cost of the proposed service.

4. Statement of Work. The Statement of Work is contained in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by
reference into this Agreement. OWRD agrees to perform this work in accordance with the terms and conditions
of this Agreement.

5. Consideration.

a. Brian Rissberger shall pay OWRD in advance for actual costs incurred by OWRD as specified in
the Statement of work attached and incorporated as Exhibit A. The estimated maximum
reimbursement payable to OWRD under this Agreement is $780.00. Brian Rissberger agrees to
pay the full amount of $780.00 to OWRD prior to commencement of any work stated in this
Agreement. This payment will be placed in an account administered by OWRD and drawn upon as
costs are actually incurred. If the actual cost of performing the work is less than payments
received, OWRD will refund the unspent balance. If the actual cost of processing exceeds the
estimate, the Applicant can either elect to terminate this Agreement or amend the Agreement to
reflect the increase in cost.

b. The costs stated in this Agreement do not include the statutory application processing and filing
fees.

Permit #G-13570 Applicant’'s Agreement 10f3
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Exhibit A

Statement of Work

Permit Number: G-13570

Name of Applicant: Brian Rissherger

Split a Permit Process

Itemized Estimate Sheet
For

Permit Application

Est. Time
Action Item (hr.)
Review Application for Completeness 1.0
Verify mailing address of each owner of the authorized place of use 0.5
Verify deed(s) match(es) properties proposed for assignment 1.0
Verify most recent water use under the permit has been exercised within 05
relevant terms and conditions of permit )
Assess application for enlargement of the original permit and injury to other 15
water right holders )
Review and prepare draft documents 6.0
Peer review, issue, mail, and publish draft PFO 0.5
Peer review, issue, mail, and publish PFO 0.5
Peer review, issue and mail Final Order 0.5
Total hours 12.0

Total estimated cost is 12.0 hours at $65.00* per hour, totaling $780.00.

* - This figure is representative of the average compensation for staff time, with benefits and overhead, for the staff persons
working on this file. You may request a detailed accounting upon completion of this project.

Completion of Draft Proposed Final Order: August 28, 2016

*Dates are contingent on the Applicant’s expeditious resolution of any deficiency and may be
affected by Department’s work load.

AC CE PTE D App Revised: 9/23/15
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Split A Permit Application Checklist

Checked by M&é Date
IB/I. Permit #: Qr [ _?2 S~/ zz Permit “C Date”:

Has “C Date” Expired? If YES, , CANNOT ACCEPT.

B/Z Permit Type of Use: A) Uy %‘U\M If other than irrigation, nursery, temperature
control, stock watering, or agriculture, . CANNOT ACCEPT

] 3. Is Applicant a unit of local government, port, water authority, or a district? Yes @f YES, ,
CANNOT ACCEPT.

(If OK, check box to left; if not, fill in the blank) m
I
1 4. Page 1 of application: Are the attachments listed below actually included? RS
I
Reqéired Attachments Efﬁf °:
Completed application map with CWRE signature. =

b1 4

) Completed Affidavit of Non-Conveyance and Reading of Permit.
B/ Copy of recorded deed.

a) Agreement as to assignment if all landowners are applicants, or

b) Information identifying names, addresses, and proportionate interest
for those not submitting the application

If not, what box is not checked and/or what attachment is missing?

B/.Is the $125.00 non-refundable fee included?

(E/Z. Part 3 of application: Have all the applicants listed in Part 3 signed the application?

If not, whose signature is missing?

7. Part 5 of application: Is the permit shown by WRIS as non-cancelled? Yes / No

. If all #1-#7 boxes on this checklist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), accept
the application and place it along with this checklist in the “split a permit” orange folder, pull the
water right application file and rubber band the orange folder to the water right application file.
Give the water right application file with attached orange folder to receptionist for receipting.

If #4, #5, #6, or #7 on this checklist are deficient, the application CANNOT be accepted. It should

be returned and the deficiencies should be listed in the cover letter, unless the applicant or agent
can resolve the deficiencies within 2-3 days.

ACCEPTED
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Please use additional pages as needed

Part 4 of 5 — Other Landowner Information

Please list the owner(s) of land under the permit who are not submitting the assignment and
request for issuance of replacement water right permit.

Landowner Information

LANDOWNER/BUSINESS NAME MAP ID

A & R SPADA FARMS LLC (LETTER OR NUMBER)
B

MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIp
PO BOX 157 SAINT PAUL OR 97137

TOTAL NUMBER OF ACRES PROPORTIONATE RATE

UNDER THE PERMIT (AS 2.85 CFS SEPTEMBER 1 TO JUNE 30

DEPICTED ON MAP}) 0.98 CFS JULY 1 TO AUGUST 31 (WELL4 & 5)
114.1

Landowner Information

LANDOWNER/BUSINESS NAME MAP ID

GEORGE AND LUCETTE WILDER (LETTER OR NUMBER)
C

MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP
19806 BUTTE VILLE ROAD NE HUBBARD OR 97032

TOTAL NUMBER OF ACRES UNDER THE PROPORTIONATE
PERMIT (AS DEPICTED ON MAP) RATE
2.9 0.07 CFs

Landowner Information

LANDOWNER/BUSINESS NAME MAP ID

ROGERS ASSOCIATES OREGON / GEORGE ROGERS (LETTER OR NUMBER)
D

MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE Zip
PO B0x 3789 BRISTOL TN 37625

TOTAL NUMBER OF ACRES PROPORTIONATE RATE

UNDER THE PERMIT (AS DEPICTED | 0.56 CFS SEPTEMBER | TO JUNE 30
ON MAP) 0.19 cFs JULY | TO AUGUST 31
222

Landowner Information

LANDOWNER/BUSINESS NAME MAP ID

NURSERY HOLDINGS LLC (LETTER OR NUMBER)
E

MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP
21871 SW CHEHALISCT TUALATIN OR 97062

TOTAL NUMBER OF ACRES UNDER THE PROPORTIONATE
PERMIT (AS DEPICTED ON MAP) RATE
5.0 0.13 CFs

RECZIVED
JUL 27 2016

WATER RESCURCES DEPT
SALEM OREGON

ACCEPTED
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Permit #13570
Check the appropriate box, if applicable:

[[] Check here if any portion of the permit is located within an irrigation or other water district.

IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS
NA
CITy STATE Z1p

(] Check here if water for any portion of the permit is supplied under a water service agreement or
other contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
NA
Iy STATE ZIp

Additional Remarks: None

RECEIVED
juL 27 206

e DI EPT
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@ Ticor TITLE

After Recording Return To:
Brian J. Rissberger

Emin R. Rissberger

10475 SW Tranquil Way
Wilsonville OR 97070

Title Order No. 18-35566
Escrow No. 18-35566

Send Tax Statements To:
Brian J. Rissberger

Errin R. Rissberger Tax Account No/RADBYA/ 1 BAAKY
10475 SW Tranguil Way AH BPR R58237  41W 19C 1100,
Wilsonville OR 97070 /REBRAY] [41¥Y NAQ AADD

WARRANTY DEED
(ORS 93.850)

George H. Rogers and Lynda C. Rogers, as tenants by the entirety, Grantor, conveys and
warrants to Brian J. Rissberger and Errin R. Rissberger, as tenants by tha entirety,
Grantee, the following described real property free of encumbrances except as specifically set
forth herein:

See Exhibit ‘A’ attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED [N THIS
INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS.
BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE
TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY
PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY
LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS
30.930.

The true consideration for this conveyance is $367,000.00.

Dafbd this _ Lo daf“ Decornbev 2004 //
A b L O

2. -
Leorge ?(Ro'gers / (A ynda CRogers =7 7
State of Tennessee, Cédnty of Solhwvan )ss.

This Instrument was acknowledged before me on_l)Lembe v |, 2004
by George H. Rogers and Lynda C. Rogers.

Aouvrman M 044io

My commission expires: | = |, =08

Notary Public
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Title No. 18-35566 Escrow No. 18-35566

EXHIBIT ‘A’

Legal Description:
PARCEL |

Lots Numbered 1, 2, 3, and 4, Pendleton Acres, situated in Section 25, in Township 4 South,
Range 2 West of the Wlllameﬂe Meridian in Marion County, Oregon, according to the duly
recorded map and plat thereof, including that portion of the above said Lot 1 as originally
platted lying Easterly of the Peter Gauthiers Donation Land Claim No. 71 as surveyed and
platted by the General Land Office in 1862, the Easterly line of said Lot 1, Pendleton Acres as
originally platted being the division line between the Peter Gauthiers Donation Land Claim No.
71 and the John A. Larrison Donatior Land Claim No. 58 as surveyed in Marion County
Surveys No. 5190 and 5386.

TOGETHER WITH an easement for ingress, egress, and utilities over and across a portion of
those properties described as Tract |l and Tract lll in Reel 1270, Page 678, Deed Records of
Marion County, Oregon, from Butteville road (Market Road 65) to the East line of Lot 1,
Pendleton Acres, a subdivision of record in Marion County, as originally platted, sald easement
being located in the John Larrison Donation Land Claim No. 58, Sections 19 and 30, Township
4 South, Range 1 West, Willamette Meridian, Marion County, Oregon, and being further
described as follows:

Beginning at 5/8” iron rod on the West right of way line of Butteville Road at Engineer’s Station
212+28.6, said iron rod also being located South 60°00'38" East 1283.32 feet from a stone at
the Southwest corner of the Amable Petit Donation Land Claim No. 69; thence North 80°39'41"
West 65.32 feet to a 5/8” iron rod; thence North 74°52'43" West 1165.93 feet to a 5/8” iron rod,
said iron rod lying approximately 5 feet West of the East line of said Pendleton Acres as
originally platted; thence South 15°07'17" West 24.00 feet to a 5/8” iron rod; thence South
74°52'43" East 1165.93 feet to a 5/8" iron rod; thence South 66°29'38" East 55.21 feet to a 5/8”

> iron rod on the West right of way of Butteville Road at Engineer's Station 212+68.6; thence
along said right of way line North 30°09"00” East 40.00 feet to the point of beginning.

Subject to:

The assessment and tax rolls. disclose that the premises herein described have been specially
assessed as Farm Use Land. If the land becomes disqualified for the special assessment
under the statute, an additional tax may be levied for previous years in which the farm use
assessment was in effect for the land. In addition thereto, a penalty may be levied if notice of
disqualification is not timely given.

The rights of the public in and to that portion of the premises herein described lying within the
limits of public roads, streets and highways.
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